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CITY OF MERCER ISLAND, WASHINGTON

Department of Community Development

Aug. 19, 1983

John E. Hanson
Hanson, Zwink, Baker & Ludlow, P.S.
302 Surrey Bldg.
10777 Main Street
Bellevue, WA 98004

Re: J.L. Smock Application for Variance

Dear Mr. Hanson:

As requested in your letter of Aug. 11, 1983 relative to withdrawal of the
J.L. Smock application for a variance, we submit the following accounting
of the $450.00 filing fee:

Dave Guillen, Principal Planner 

Public Notice preparation	 .5 hrs.	 $ 9.88

Site visit	 1.0 hrs.	 19.75

Staff Report preparation 	 2.5 hrs.	 49.38

Mailings	 .5 hrs.	 9.88
$ 88.89

Maxine Short, Secretary 

Public Notice preparation for
newspaper and adjoining property
owners
	 1.5 hrs.

Postage for mail-out to adjoining
property owners

Staff Report preparation 	 1.5 hrs.

Packet distribution	 2.0 hrs.

Public Notice Publication Charges -
	

July 12
July 26

TOTAL AMOUNT

17.07

4.60

17.07

22.76 
$ 61.50

12.25
12.25 

$ 24.50

$174.89 
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We are enclosing a check made out to John L. & Alice H. Smock in the amount
of $ 275.11, which represents a refund of the balance of the filing fee.

Sincerely,

.9,7	 • ..4140-t.g-'
Maxine Short
Secretary

MS/ms
Encl.
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