



## CITY OF MERCER ISLAND, WASHINGTON

Department of Community Development Aug. 19, 1983

John E. Hanson Hanson, Zwink, Baker & Ludlow, P.S. 302 Surrey Bldg. 10777 Main Street Bellevue, WA 98004

Re: J.L. Smock Application for Variance

Dear Mr. Hanson:

As requested in your letter of Aug. 11, 1983 relative to withdrawal of the J.L. Smock application for a variance, we submit the following accounting of the \$450.00 filing fee:

## Dave Guillen, Principal Planner

Public Notice preparation	.5 hrs.	\$ 9.88
Site visit	1.0 hrs.	19.75
Staff Report preparation	2.5 hrs.	49.38
Mailings	.5 hrs.	9.88 \$ 88.89

## Ma

Maxine Short, Secretary		
Public Notice preparation for newspaper and adjoining propert owners	y 1.5 hrs.	17.07
Postage for mail-out to adjoining property owners		4.60
Staff Report preparation	1.5 hrs.	17.07
Packet distribution	2.0 hrs.	22.76 \$ 61.50
Public Notice Publication Charges -	July 12 July 26	12.25 12.25 \$ 24.50
	TOTAL AMOUNT	\$174.89

John E. Hanson Aug. 19, 1983 Page 2

We are enclosing a check made out to John L. & Alice H. Smock in the amount of \$ 275.11, which represents a refund of the balance of the filing fee.

Sincerely,

Secretary

Mafine Short

MS/ms Encl. Suck Variance DAVE .5 hrs. 9.88 Public Notice Proposition l hr. 19.75 Site visit Staff Report Proposation 2.5 hn. 49.38 .5 hr. 9.88 \$8.89 Mastrozz

Cublic Notice Cublication Charges -

July 12 - 12.25 July 19 - 12.25 \*24.50

Mapine

•/• ;

Cublic Motice Creparation 1.5 hr. 17.07 for newspaper & adjoing propoune

Costage for Mail-out to adjoining prop. owners. 4.60

Staff Report Creparation 1.5 hr. 17.07

Cachet Distribution 2 hr. 22.74 \$ 86.00

88.89 86.00 174.89-chyer. \$5.11 174.89-chyer. Referred